

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **SB 301** be amended on page 1, in line 26, after "serve" by inserting "initial"; in line 28, by striking "five years" and inserting "one year"; in line 29, by striking "five"; in line 30, by striking "years" and inserting "one year"; in line 33, by striking "six" and inserting "two"; in line 36, after the period by inserting "Upon reappointment, members shall serve a term of four years.";

On page 2, in line 2, by striking "three" and inserting "four"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson